
North American Division

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2020
My Report 01/28/2021
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Code F
or

m
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M
em

be
rs
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m
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NAD-I * North American Division (Internal) 1 0 0 230 0 00 0 010 2 0 024 00

ATUC * Atlantic Union Conference 603 93 10 127,77112,445 659 18113,016 83 4,698326171 352 54 4,723127,251 440

SCIC * Canada, SDA Church in 393 82 23 73,4711,221 379 1094,666 30 1,22428737 236 49 70673,215 00

COUC * Columbia Union Conference 741 107 22 148,96313,126 755 26216,125 108 6,314498110 514 127 5,815148,560 730

LKUC * Lake Union Conference 501 58 7 88,5054,032 232 2083,640 47 2,53732741 361 319 2,49288,848 -10

MAUC * Mid-America Union Conference 460 65 0 64,78714,129 250 14813,963 68 6,74533769 380 14 7,21464,757 -160

NPUC * North Pacific Union Conference 447 64 5 102,5790 330 3020 36 061241 523 192 0102,654 00

PAUC * Pacific Union Conference 716 89 55 220,79110,878 586 40411,478 38 3,219780111 829 542 3,135221,180 20

NSUC * Southern Union Conference 1,166 219 47 308,33757,102 965 48241,388 289 15,8121,194305 1,028 81 14,884307,687 1130

SWUC * Southwestern Union Conference 589 104 34 124,72217,900 548 22818,401 128 10,462535148 460 46 10,101124,384 30

GUMM
* Guam-Micronesia Mission 22 13 0 5,8050 40 41,662 11 0122 5 16 05,787 00

5,639 894 130,833 124,339 1,264,347 4,744 1,035 4,909 218 4,690 2,328 838 1,440 203 1,265,754 51,01149,070Total: 0
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North American Division (Internal)

Secretary's Statistical Report  by Country - Fourth Quarter 2020
My Report 02/02/2021

Country C
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United States 1 0 0 230 0 00 0 010 2 0 024 00

1 0 0 0 24 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 23 00Total: 0
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Atlantic Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2020
My Report 02/02/2021

Organization C
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M
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ap
tis

m
s

BERC Bermuda Conference 11 1 0 3,958479 6 16676 0 18650 3 0 903,966 00

GNYC Greater New York Conference 161 31 0 32,1723,104 254 423,420 33 1,3434240 94 60 1,28232,064 10

NYKC New York Conference 64 3 6 6,012155 25 13204 3 129279 21 13 626,007 00

ANEC Northeastern Conference 184 28 0 60,5795,436 259 736,045 25 1,87711452 108 -22 1,89960,295 430

NNEC Northern New England Conference 57 6 3 5,265860 33 151,094 3 4492217 26 0 3475,240 00

SNEC Southern New England Conference 126 24 1 19,7852,411 82 221,577 19 71411653 100 3 1,04319,679 00

603 93 12,445 13,016 127,251 659 171 326 44 352 181 83 54 10 127,771 4,6984,723Total: 0

Page 1 of 1



Canada, SDA Church in

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2020
My Report 02/02/2021

Organization C
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Code F
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M
em

be
rs

'
B
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tis

m
s

ALBC Alberta Conference 67 18 8 12,2460 46 170 6 0895 83 -1 012,219 00

BCOC British Columbia Conference 82 16 5 11,0800 29 241,718 11 412516 40 49 011,123 00

MSKC Manitoba-Saskatchewan Conference 36 2 0 4,073251 16 121,717 3 69260 19 0 624,065 00

MRTC
Maritime Conference of the Seventh-day
Adventist Church, Inc.

27 3 0 1,738555 5 2619 0 467181 6 0 4201,722 00

ONTC Ontario Conference 132 27 4 34,931205 248 49409 10 1048818 73 1 5734,714 00

QUBC Quebec Conference 41 13 6 8,896210 30 4203 0 172137 13 0 1678,869 00

NWFL SDA Church in Newfoundland and Labrador 8 3 0 5070 5 10 0 020 2 0 0503 00

393 82 1,221 4,666 73,215 379 37 287 0 236 109 30 49 23 73,471 1,224706Total: 0
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Columbia Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2020
My Report 02/02/2021

Organization C
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or
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e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

ALEC Allegheny East Conference 136 34 0 32,2152,354 176 744,671 34 1,0816414 72 10 1,22432,056 950

ALWC Allegheny West Conference 58 5 0 17,300790 45 28819 3 407923 12 0 41717,274 -80

CHSC Chesapeake Conference 71 16 3 16,526126 76 22687 2 388988 94 0 4316,465 00

MTVC Mountain View Conference 32 4 1 2,254766 7 9765 0 560113 9 -1 5192,251 00

NJRC
New Jersey Conference of Seventh-day
Adventists, Inc.

93 13 0 17,5211,509 154 321,003 54 1814915 74 106 26117,583 -140

OHIC Ohio Conference 94 7 2 12,5650 25 250 5 0402 40 11 012,581 00

PNAC Pennsylvania Conference 113 6 4 12,7192,345 130 332,400 3 1,3866914 63 0 1,44112,609 00

POTC Potomac Conference 144 22 12 37,8635,236 142 395,780 7 2,31115831 150 1 1,91037,741 00

741 107 13,126 16,125 148,560 755 110 498 73 514 262 108 127 22 148,963 6,3145,815Total: 0
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Guam-Micronesia Mission

Secretary's Statistical Report  by Country - Fourth Quarter 2020
My Report 02/01/2021

Country C
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M
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be
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'
B
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Micronesia 7 1 0 1,7030 13 0441 0 000 0 0 01,690 00

Guam 7 2 0 1,4390 12 0396 11 060 2 16 01,450 00

Marshall Islands 3 4 0 9390 0 0365 0 020 0 0 0937 00

Northern Mariana Islands 1 4 0 3510 2 089 0 000 0 0 0349 00

Palau 4 2 0 1,3730 13 4371 0 042 3 0 01,361 00

22 13 0 1,662 5,787 40 2 12 0 5 4 11 16 0 5,805 00Total: 0
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Lake Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2020
My Report 02/02/2021

Organization C
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Code F
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M
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'
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ILNC Illinois Conference 103 14 0 13,6630 19 280 3 0331 44 230 013,916 -10

INDC Indiana Conference 71 7 1 9,0111,473 58 211,217 5 73910811 93 6 7358,960 00

LKRC Lake Region Conference 102 2 5 31,3550 51 460 6 0513 17 -2 031,358 00

MICC Michigan Conference 161 23 0 26,6820 79 840 31 01569 181 86 026,820 00

WISC Wisconsin Conference 64 12 1 7,7942,559 25 292,423 2 1,798257 26 -1 1,7577,794 00

501 58 4,032 3,640 88,848 232 41 327 -1 361 208 47 319 7 88,505 2,5372,492Total: 0
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Mid-America Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2020
My Report 02/02/2021

Organization C
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M
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'
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CSTC Central States Conference 35 19 0 9,160165 17 15245 0 22932 13 0 739,168 -20

DAKC Dakota Conference 44 3 0 3,959851 17 24647 20 503329 27 -2 6343,970 00

IWMC Iowa-Missouri Conference 106 11 0 11,9002,880 31 322,393 23 1,1357417 86 7 1,14411,927 -10

KSNC Kansas-Nebraska Conference 94 5 0 11,6135,159 33 355,358 7 3,1766913 68 4 3,09511,612 00

MINC Minnesota Conference 78 14 0 10,6661,897 54 152,760 12 8235424 58 -2 1,03010,629 -120

RMTC Rocky Mountain Conference 103 13 0 17,4893,177 98 272,560 6 8791054 128 7 1,23817,451 -10

460 65 14,129 13,963 64,757 250 69 337 -16 380 148 68 14 0 64,787 6,7457,214Total: 0
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North Pacific Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2020
My Report 02/01/2021

Organization C
hu

rc
he

s

C
om

pa
ni

es

C
hu

rc
h

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ec
on

d 
S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

C
hu

rc
h

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ev
en

th
 S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

C
hu

rc
h

M
em

be
rs

hi
p

at
 B

eg
in

ni
ng

of
 P

er
io

d

B
ap

tis
m

s

P
ro

fe
ss

io
ns

of
 F

ai
th

Le
tte

rs
R

ec
ei

ve
d

A
dj

us
tm

en
ts

Le
tte

rs
G

ra
nt

ed

D
ea

th
s

D
ro

pp
ed

M
is

si
ng

A
dj

us
tm

en
ts

C
hu

rc
h

M
em

be
rs

hi
p

at
 E

nd
of

 P
er

io
d

S
ab

ba
th

 S
ch

oo
l

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ec
on

d 
S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

S
ab

ba
th

 S
ch

oo
l

A
tte

nd
an

ce
S

ev
en

th
 S

ab
ba

th
C

ou
nt

Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
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'
B
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tis

m
s

ALAC Alaska Conference 28 6 1 3,8700 12 30 2 0170 16 0 03,863 00

IDHC Idaho Conference of Seventh-day Adventists, Inc. 44 7 0 6,9860 17 210 3 0718 38 -1 06,951 00

MNTC Montana Conference 35 5 2 4,0250 23 120 1 0470 31 3 04,004 00

ORGC Oregon Conference 134 17 0 36,5890 111 1120 20 01649 162 184 036,783 00

UCLC Upper Columbia Conference 114 12 2 27,1350 79 1190 4 01678 106 8 027,120 00

WSHC Washington Conference 92 17 0 23,9740 88 350 6 014616 170 -2 023,933 00

447 64 0 0 102,654 330 41 612 0 523 302 36 192 5 102,579 00Total: 0
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Pacific Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2020
My Report 02/01/2021

Organization C
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Code F
or
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e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
tis

m
s

ARZC Arizona Conference 77 14 3 20,7341,099 78 421,012 3 25616119 146 175 28720,845 00

CCAC Central California Conference of SDA 132 15 0 34,1331,836 79 642,009 7 6781256 165 55 63734,212 20

HWIC Hawaii Conference 31 2 0 6,3100 11 110 0 0121 11 0 06,308 00

NVUC Nevada-Utah Conference 50 7 1 10,5810 27 50 2 0345 19 0 010,542 00

NCAC
Northern California Conference of Seventh-day
Adventists

148 16 25 40,6990 137 760 20 022824 246 166 040,843 00

SECC Southeastern California Conference 150 12 23 69,793712 114 116994 1 23911138 110 47 8069,827 00

SCAC Southern California Conference 128 23 3 38,5417,231 140 907,463 5 2,04610918 132 99 2,13138,603 00

716 89 10,878 11,478 221,180 586 111 780 2 829 404 38 542 55 220,791 3,2193,135Total: 0
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Southern Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2020
My Report 02/01/2021

Organization C
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
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m
s

CRLC Carolina Conference 137 32 4 24,3514,426 115 564,251 137 3,5509716 92 -1 3,23324,411 00

FLRC Florida Conference 212 67 0 65,62625,284 274 9714,843 23 5,98343256 373 20 6,56565,370 70

GCMC Georgia-Cumberland Conference 177 36 7 42,5920 150 970 23 033730 244 20 042,466 00

GSTC Gulf States Conference 88 10 5 12,9545,265 63 235,759 92 763307 19 16 75413,009 00

KTNC Kentucky-Tennessee Conference 101 17 1 15,9121,269 79 40700 5 51610816 103 10 73315,868 00

SALC South Atlantic Conference 150 25 1 50,8343,839 61 433,529 1 1,3182722 41 6 29350,816 00

SSCC South Central Conference 149 9 0 38,02413,434 72 5710,202 2 2,856102119 73 8 2,72237,769 1020

SSEC Southeastern Conference 152 23 29 58,0443,585 151 692,104 6 8266139 83 2 58457,978 40

1,166 219 57,102 41,388 307,687 965 305 1,194 113 1,028 482 289 81 47 308,337 15,81214,884Total: 0
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Southwestern Union Conference

Secretary's Statistical Report - Fourth Quarter 2020
My Report 02/01/2021

Organization C
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Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

Code F
or

m
e

M
em

be
rs

'
B

ap
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m
s

ARLC Arkansas-Louisiana Conference 92 15 25 13,4841,800 37 902,030 38 9107813 71 -64 74313,516 00

OKLC Oklahoma Conference 76 4 1 8,6132,179 37 262,383 2 1,2125020 36 4 1,2418,575 00

SWRC Southwest Region Conference 93 19 0 27,4003,770 26 234,096 1 774461 37 0 74327,388 00

TXSC Texas Conference 257 62 8 63,2108,891 431 758,807 58 6,805337111 297 102 6,40762,871 00

TXCC Texico Conference 71 4 0 12,0151,260 17 141,085 29 761243 19 4 96712,034 30

589 104 17,900 18,401 124,384 548 148 535 3 460 228 128 46 34 124,722 10,46210,101Total: 0
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